
OREGON/WASHINGTON BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SPECIAL 
RECREATION PERMITS POINTS OF CONTACT. UPDATED JUNE 20, 2018 

 
Oregon/Washington  
State Office 
Zach Jarret 
1220 SW 3rd Ave 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 808-6296 
zjarret@blm.gov 
 
Burns District 
Dory Seeley 
28910 HWY 20 W 
Hines OR, 97738 
(541) 573-4476 
dseeley@blm.gov 
 
Coos Bay District 
Tom Sill 
1300 Airport Lane 
North Bend, OR 97459 
(541) 751-4451 
tsill@blm.gov 
 
Lakeview District 
 
Lakeview Field Office 
Chris Bishop 
1301 South G Street 
Lake View, OR 97459 
(541) 947-6185 
cbishop@blm.gov 
 
Klamath Falls Field 
Office 
James Jensen 
2795 Anderson Avenue, 
Bldg. #25 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
(541) 883-4190 
jcjensen@blm.gov 
 
Medford District 
 
Ashland Field Office 
Joel Brumm 
3040 Biddle Road 
Medford, OR 97504 

(541) 618-2256 
jbrumm@blm.gov 
 
Butte Falls Field Office 
Nick Mcdaniel 
3040 Biddle Road 
Medford, OR 97504 
(541) 618-2266 
nmcdanie@blm.gov 
 
Grants Pass Field Office 
Patrick Kollodge 
2164 N.E Spalding Ave 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 
(541) 471-6648 
pkollodg@blm.gov 
 
Northwest Oregon 
District 
Lindsey Pruett 
3106 Pierce Parkway 
Suite E 
Springfield OR, 97477 
(541) 933-2899 
blm_or_srp@blm.gov 
 
Prineville District Office 
Nick Weber 
3050 NE 3rd Street 
Prineville, OR 97754 
(541) 416-6865 
nweber@blm.gov 
 
Roseburg District 
Suzanne Shelp 
777 N.W Garden Valley 
Boulevard 
Roseburg, OR 97471 
(541) 440-3291 
sshelp@blm.gov 
 
Spokane District 
 
Border Field Office 
Steve Smith 
1103 N. Fancher Road 

Spokane, WA 99212 
(509) 536-1219 
sasmith@blm.gov 
 
San Juan Islands 
National Monument 
Nick Teague 
37 Washburn Place Lopez 
WA 98261 
(360) 468-3754 
gteague@blm.gov 
 
Wenatchee Field Office 
Rusty Gates 
915 Walla Walla Ave 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 
(509) 665-2139 
rgates@blm.gov 
 
Vale District 
 
Baker Field Office 
Brian Woolf 
3100 H Street Baker City 
OR 97814 
(541) 523-1495 
bwoolf@blm.gov 
 
Malheur Field Office 
Dan Thomas 
100 Oregon Street 
Vale, OR 97918 
(541) 473-6266 
dthomas@blm.gov 
 
 
National Historic Oregon 
Trail Interpretive Center 
Sarah LeCompte 
22267 Highway 86 
Flagstaff Hill 
P.O. Box 987 
Baker City,OR 97814 
(541) 523-1825 
slecompt@blm.gov 
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